

**BEFORE : MRS. K. Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 22nd April, 2025**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

4 TP/637/2011
WITH
TS/204/2015

Ms. Nupur Desai, Advocate for Plaintiff

NO R & P

PC : 1. Records and proceedings not available. In this matter, Suit No. 204 of 2015 has been disposed of in terms of Consent Terms and petition also stands disposed of in terms of Consent Terms as per the order dated 20.12.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court (Shri N. J. Jamadar, J.). Hence, remove from board.

2. In view of the above, as the Suit and petition stands disposed off, office to update the same in CIS system. Remove from board.

22.04.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**