

**BEFORE : MRS. K. Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 24th June, 2025**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

14 TP/637/2011

Ms. Nupur Desai i/b. Markand Gandhi, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Ld. Advocate for petitioner has filed praecipe dated 06.05.2025 for issuance of order for grant of probate. Ld. Advocate for petitioner states that the Caveat has been disposed in view of the order dated 20.12.2024 in Testamentary Suit No. 204 of 2015. The office is therefore is required to proceed now for issuance of the grant.
2. Upon perusal of the petition, it is noticed that apart from the Caveator there are many other legal heirs mentioned in the petition. Hence, Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks further time to prepare Affidavit as regards the list of the legal heirs and service of citation upon them. Hence, time is granted.
3. S. O. to 08.07.2025.

24.06.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**