

**BEFORE : MRS. K. Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 30th July, 2025**

MENTIONED, NOT ON BOARD :

7 TP/637/2011

M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co., Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. As per praecipe dated NIL (submitted on 30.07.2025), Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks leave for issuance of citation upon the legal heirs mentioned in the said praecipe. Leave is granted.
2. Office to issue citation upon the legal heirs mentioned in the said praecipe, if not issued earlier.

637

30.07.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**