

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,  
COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR  
Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026**

**CALLED FOR HEARING :**

13 TP/637/2011

Ms. Khushboo Chughani i/b. Markand Gandhi, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks time to comply with the directions passed in the order dated 10.06.2025, 11.07.2025 and 24.06.2025. Time is granted. Remove from board.
2. Liberty to move for listing the matter on compliance of requisitions stated in the aforesaid orders.

**02.04.2026**

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**